

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 884, Page 5, Section 67.1158, Line 49, by  
2 deleting the words "per month"; and

3  
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 58, by inserting the word "only" after the first  
5 instance of the word "shall"; and

6  
7 Further amend said bill, page, section, and line, by deleting the words "[~~may~~] shall" and inserting in  
8 lieu thereof the word "may"; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 59 by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu  
11 thereof the following:

12  
13 "as damages a reasonable attorney's fee, litigation expenses, and court costs [~~of suit~~] against the  
14 taxed"; and

15  
16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 68, by deleting the words "timeshare resort"; and

17  
18 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 70, by deleting the words "vacation rentals" and  
19 inserting in lieu thereof "residential dwelling rentals as that term is defined under section 67.5110";  
20 and

21  
22 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 77, by deleting the words "timeshare resort"; and

23  
24 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 78, by deleting the word "vacation rentals" and  
25 inserting in lieu thereof "residential dwelling rentals as that term is defined under section 67.5110";  
26 and

27  
28 Further amend said bill and section, Page 6, Lines 87 and 90 by deleting each incident of the  
29 number "sixty-one" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "thirty-one"; and

30  
31 Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 67.3005, Line 38, by deleting the numbers "[~~six~~] twelve"  
32 and inserting in lieu thereof the number "six"; and

33  
34 Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 67.5110, Line 32, by inserting after the word "platform"  
35 the following:

36  
Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1 "that collects and remits the taxes required by this subsection on behalf of an owner"; and  
2

3 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 34, by deleting the word "A" and inserting in lieu  
4 thereof the word "Such"; and  
5

6 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 34-35, by deleting the words "that is collecting and  
7 remitting applicable taxes"; and  
8

9 Further amend said bill, Page 28, Section 1, Line 3, by inserting after all of said section and line the  
10 following:  
11

12 "Section 2. Income derived from the rental of a primary residence for less than fifteen days  
13 during the year shall not be considered taxable income under chapter 67 or chapter 143, consistent  
14 with Internal Revenue Service Publication 527."; and  
15

16 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
17 accordingly.